CH \$140.00 154370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance from Security Agreement to Release of Security Interest previously recorded on Reel 001925 Frame 0162. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet Bank, National	FORMERLY National	06/16/1999	National Banking Association:
Association	Westminster Bank USA		UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madame Alexander Doll Company, LLC f/k/a Alexander Doll Company, Inc.
Street Address:	112 West 34th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1543701	MADAME ALEXANDER
Registration Number:	1720455	MADAME ALEXANDER
Registration Number:	1854246	ALICE DARLING
Registration Number:	1805442	LET'S PLAY DOLLS
Registration Number:	1800935	THE WELL DRESSED BEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7170

Email: ustrademarkmail@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Emilia F. Cannella, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 2: Prudential Tower

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108272-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emilia Cannella

TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0542

SIGNATURE:	/emilia cannella/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Release of National Westminster Bank Security Interest#page1.tif	
source=Release of National Westminster Bank Security Interest#page2.tif	
source=Release of National Westminster Bank Security Interest#page3.tif	

source=Release of National Westminster Bank Security Interest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0543

<u> </u>			
SPORMPTC-156 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office Tab settings == == == == == == == == == == == == ==			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ∀ Y To the Honorable Commissioner of t	36710 Jinal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Fleet Bank, National Association	Name: <u>Alexander Doll Company</u>		
One Corporate Center	THOMAS I HOMAS OF STREET		
Mail Code: CTOPX12A	Internal Address:		
Hartford, CT 06120	Street Address: 615 West 131st Street		
·			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York State: NY ZIP:10027		
☐ Corporation-State:			
D Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Association		
☐ Other – Trademarks Release of Security Interest	☐ General Partnership		
Execution Date: June 16, 1999	☐ Limited Partnership		
DAUGHON DATO. SANTO TOT TODA	☐ Corporation-State New York		
	□ Other -		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🗆 No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).	D. Trademade as victorian bla (s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED A		
SEE ATTACHED A	ODE LITINOIDE L		
	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of par1ty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5		
Name: Federal Research Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
1	□ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
\$1000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
AND			
Suite 101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: State: DC ZIP: 20004	****		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	E THIS SPACE		
FC2481 / 40.00 BP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Daphne E. Schmitt	June 29, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signat	ure Date 4		
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1051412.1/DZS/55380/067 6/29/99

# Trademark Release of Security

# Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Madame Alexander	1543701	June 13, 1989
Madame Alexander & Design	1720455	September 29, 1992
Alice Darling	1854246	September 13, 1994
Let's Play	1805442	November 16, 1993
The Well Dressed Bears	1800935	October 26, 1993

# TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is hereby made to the financing arrangement between Alexander Doll Company, Inc., and National Westminster Bank USA (the "Agreement") pursuant to which the Alexander Doll Company, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at 615 West 131st Street, New York, NY, 10027 ("Alexander Doll"), granted and/or assigned a security interest in the federally registered trademarks and applications identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") and/or made an assignment for security of the Trademarks to National Westminster Bank USA, with principal offices at 175 Water Street, New York, NY, 10038 ("Natwest"). The Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 1994 at Reel 1088, Frame 0030.

Pursuant to an order of the bankruptcy court for the southern district of New York in Case No. 95 41619 (CB), dated June 2, 1995 (the "Order"), Alexander Doll sold substantially all of its assets free and clear of all liens, thereby eliminating Natwest's interests in the Trademarks. On May 1, 1996, NatWest Bank, National Association, f/k/a National Westminster Bank NJ, successor by merger to Natwest, merged with Fleet Bank of New York, National Association (the "Transaction") under the title of Fleet Bank, National Association ("Fleet Bank").

To the extent that Natwest's interests in the Trademarks survived the Order and the Transaction, Fleet Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that, notwithstanding the grant and/or assignment of a security interest in, and/or the assignment for security of Alexander Doll's right, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks, together with the registrations thereof and all goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, pursuant to the Agreement or otherwise, Fleet Bank hereby releases all such right, title and interest, including but not limited to its security interest and all liens in the Trademarks, and such registrations and goodwill.

Dated as of June <u>/6</u>, 1999

FLEET BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Michael L

Michael Hanos Haines

Banking Officer

Address for Notices:

Fleet Bank

One Corporate Center Mail Code: CTOPX12A

Hartford, Conn. 06120

Attn: Michael Hanes Haines

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

: SS. HANTFURY) a.

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this 16 day of June 1999, there appeared before me William 5. How personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Agreement as his voluntary act and deed on behalf of and as duly authorized thereunto by Fleet Bank, National Association.

THEODORE P. MANIATIS

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2003